STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM DATE: 12/1/2009  Page 10f 2
TO: Pete Siegenthaler, Prin TE / Gary Pursell, Sup. TE FILE:  EA. 04 - 0120F4
CO-RTE-PM SF-80-13.2/13.9

FROM: Gary PUI’SE", SUD. TE FED. NO.

CCO# 427 | SUPPLEMENT# ( | Category Code: CHPT CONTINGENCY BALANCE (incl. this change)  $12,652,488.40
COST:  $4,168,112.00 INCREASE V] DECREASE [] | HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? YES []NO
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS P ED: IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH YES NO

Wk ROVID $0.00 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS? U
CCO DESCRIPTION: PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
0BG Mockups CONSTRUCT SELF-ANCHORED SUSPENSION BRIDGE
i i " [ Th " Previously Approved CCO Percentage Time Adjusted: Total # of Unreconciled Deferred Time
gyial SonIRE e Tima.idl. Thig Change; Time Adjusiments: (including this changs) CCO(s): {including this change)
2490 Day(s) 0 Day(s) 227 Day(s) 9 % 6

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR:

The Contractor to provide engineering, detailing, and technical support necessary to develop constructability models
identified in this change order for OBG Lifts 13 and 14 (The East End OBG). In addition, the contractor is to provide an
Inspection Testing Plan (ITP) and specialized fabrication procedures, not otherwise required by the Special Provisions, which
will establish fabrication tolerances and methods to measure tolerances. Also this change order provides for the contractor
to fabricate constructability models for portions of the East End OBG to demonstrate fabrication procedures and welding
sequencing, verify access, and demonstrate the proposed inspection testing plan for welds

The East End OBG, with its very complex geometry and structural elements, presented many challenges and issues to be
resolved during the development and detailing of shop drawings. Consequently the delivery and approval of the East End

OBG shop drawing has been delayed approximately one year. The delays and complexity of the East End OBG fabrication
pose a risk to the scheduled delivery of the East End OBG segments.

In order to reduce risk of further delays the department requests the contractor to develop and fabricate contractibility models
as described in this change order to identify fabrication issues early on. Based on the lessons learned from the constructability
models, the contractor will revise fabrication procedures, DCP/DVP, ITP and other related fabrication submittals as provided
in the Special Provision. The Department believes implementing these measures will reduce the risk associated with the East
End OBG fabrication. While maintaining or improving the overall project schedule the additional work will not impact the
critical path of the project as agreed upon by the Contractor and the Department.

The Toll Bridge Program Oversight Committee (TBPOC), at their March 4, 2010, monthly meeting, approved several delay
mitigation measures and the East End OBG Models as described in this change order is one of the items that was approved
by the TBPOC.

This change is estimated to total (Not to Exceed) $4,168,112.00, which can be financed from the contingency fund. A
detailed cost estimate is on file.

This change order has concurrence from Gary Pursell (Resident Engineer), Ken Terpstra (Project Manager), Rich Foley (HQ
Liaison), and Pete Siegenthaler (Principal Engineer).

Maintenance concurrence is not required for this change.

No adjustment of contract time is warranted, as this change does not affect the controlling operation.

ADA Notice: For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in allernate formats. Far information call: (916) 654-6410 or TDD (916} 654-3880 or wrile
Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-B9, Sacramento, CA 95814,



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM EA: 0120F4 CCO:127-0 DATE: 12/1/2009 Page 2 of 2
i,
CONCURRED BY: ESTIMATE OF COST
Construction Engineer:  Res. Eng., Gary Pursell, Sup. TE  Date THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE
Bridge Engineer: Dat HEgs LT %00
HEEHEan 2 FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00
Project Engineer: Date AGREED FRICE $4,168,112.00 $4,168,112.00
Project Manager: Proj Manager, Ken Terpstira Date ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00
FHWA Rep. Date TOTAL $4,168,112.00 $4,168,112.00
5 FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
Environmental: Date
(] PARTICIPATING [T] PARTICIPATING IN PART NONE
Oth ify): i ;
il ) b RIEh Foley Bae [[] NON-PARTICIPATING (MAINTENANCE) [INON-PARTICIPATING
Cth ify): i i
o (speciy) PCE, Pete Siegenthaler, Prin TE _ Date FEDERAL SEGREGATION  (if more than one Funding Source or P.LP. type)
District Prior Approval By: Date (_lcco FUNDED PER CONTRACT [[] CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
HQ (Issue Approve) By:  HQ, Larry Salhaney Date FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE PERGENT
Resident Engineer's Signature: Date

ADA Natica: For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call: {916) 654-8410 or TDD (916) 654-3880 or wrile

Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814,




